TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION #2020-12-16

AUTHORIZING THE FILING OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the Township of Chesterfield has participated in the Burlington County Community Development Block Grant Program over the past years and wishes to continue to participate in the Block Grant Program; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Township Committee approve filing the CDBG Application for:

 Eliminating handicapped restrictions on pedestrian sidewalks by installing ADA ramps and new sidewalk connections where necessary.

WHEREAS, the Township Engineer has prepared a cost estimate for the project, attached hereto as Schedule "A."

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield that Thomas A. Sahol, Township Administrator, is hereby authorized to prepare and file the Community Development Block Grant Application for the Township of Chesterfield with the Burlington County Community Development Block Grant Program.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the advertisement for the Public Hearing appeared in the Burlington County Times on **December 6, 2020**; and the public was given the opportunity to comment on this Project at the Public Hearing held on **December 16, 2020**.

CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

	~~~~~	~~~~~~	~~~~~~	
do hereby certify tha	at the foregoing Resolut	ion is a true copy of the	nty of Burlington, State o Resolution approved by t )20 at which a quorum wa	he Mayor and
		Caryn M. I Township	Hoyer, RMC Clerk	